
Batesville Area Chamber of Commerce 
Serving our Members and 

Community since 1920!

 BATESVILLE AREA
Chamber Directory & Community Guide

Discover

301 Shopping Village 
Batesville, IN 47006

812-934-3101
www.BatesvilleIN.com



TudorSquare.com
(812) 932-8000

TTeeaamm  TTuuddoorr
YYoouurr  RReeaall  EEssttaattee  

EExxppeerrttss  iinn  SS..EE..  IInnddiiaannaa

WWee  ooffffeerr

Drone 
Photography

Go to our website to see what    
your home may be worth.



Contents

Contents 3
Chamber Welcome 4
Leadership 5
Corporate Sponsors 6
Join The Chamber 7
Mayor’s Welcome 9
History 11
Education 12
Higher Education 13
Health Care 14
Library     17
Safety & Police 19
Shopping 21
Dining 23
Lodging 25
Fitness, Sports & Recreation 26
Youth Organizations 27
Arts & Culture 28
S.T.E.A.M. 30
Frequently Called 31
Calendar Of Events 33
Alphabetical Business Directory 37
List of Advertisers 73
 

3



Welcome

On behalf of the Batesville Area Chamber of Commerce and Visitor Center, we would 
like to welcome you to our beautiful city.  Batesville is a wonderful place to live, work 
and grow a business and raise a family.  Since 1920, the Chamber has been a vital part 
of the continued growth of the businesses community and the Batesville Area.   We 
are a thriving community situated between Indianapolis, Cincinnati and Louisville, just 
off Intersate 74.  

The Chamber is proud to represent over 370 businesses in our local area. Our 
members are of various sizes and types that are committed to economic development 
and quality of life in our community. If you are visiting for the day, moving to the area 
or already a resident of our community, please stop by our office to see what is going 
on or to pick up information about our community. 
   
We continue to partner with local government, organizations, and businesses to 
pursue improvements in the overall quality of life for the City, County and Region. 
We hope you enjoy the many unique charateristic of the Batesville Area.  We offer 
wonderful amenities, first-class health care, top-of-the-line public and private 
educational opportunities along with global corporations, large manufacturing and 
service-oriented entites. 
  

Our online business directory and community calendar are another service that 
the Batesville Area Chamber of Commerce provides to the local community. By 
supporting the businesses in our directory, you are reinvesting in our community. 
Remember to support those that support us all year round! 

To our current Chamber members, thank you for your continued support. For those of 
you considering relocating your business or opening a new business in Batesville, you 
will find that becoming a Chamber member is of great value to you.  Batesville is  
thriving, join us as we continue to grow.

Chamber Executive Director
Melissa C. Tucker

4



Our mission is to implement programs and activities that promote economic 
growth and development to enhance the quality of life for citizens of the Batesville 
area.

2022 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Jonathon Maple, President Margaret Mary Health

Melissa Burton, Vice President Batesville Community School Corp.

Matthew Tarkington, Past President Lewis & Kappas

Mary Huntington, Secretary Allstate Insurance- Huntington Agency

Pete Mack, Treasurer Mack Advisory Group

Natalie Barnard Hillenbrand/Batesville

Mike Bettice Mayor of Batesville

Heather Goldsmith New Horizon Rehabilitation

Andy Jaisle German American Bank

Don Mobley Hillrom

Julie Murphy Ivy Tech Community College

Lauren Mysnberge Batesville Tool & Die

Ben Peetz The Stitch In Time

Sarah Pulskamp Gyspy Soul Essential Oils & Gifts

STAFF

Melissa Tucker Chamber Executive Director

Erin Telles Office Manager

Leadership

5



 Special Thanks to our 
Corporate Sponsors

EXECUTIVE

Batesville Tool & Die
City of Batesville
Hillenbrand & Batesville
Hillrom
Margaret Mary Health

SILVER

Batesville Leader
Enneking Auto Body
Friendship State Bank
Gehring, Inc.
Global Atlantic Financial 
  Group
Leising Excavating & Mulch
McDonald’s
Voldico Insurance  
   Tekulve-Vankirk Agency

BRONZE

Assured Partners
Daffodilly’s Flowers & Gifts
Digitech Advertising & Marketing
Ivy Tech Community College
S & B Driving School
The Morel Group
Walhill Farm

GOLD

Agresta, Storms & O’Leary
BatesvilleOnline
Civista Bank
Daily News
Duke Energy
FCN Bank
First Financial Bank
Great Plains Communications 
HealthMarkets Insurance   
  Agency           
Ison’s Family Pizza
LaRosa’s Family Pizzeria
Pulskamps Flooring Plus
S & B Driving School
Sharp Painting
Skyline Chili
St. Andrews Health Campus
Tudor Square Realty
WRBI Radio103.9

6



Join The Chamber

For more information on joining the Batesville Area Chamber of Commerce, stop by 
our office at 301 Shopping Village in downtown Batesville.  You can also send us an 

email at chamber@batesvillein.com or call us at 812-934-3101. 

7



Support Your Local Businesses

8



Mayor’s Welcome

Mayor’s Greeting

On behalf of more than 6,600 residents, I welcome you to Batesville, Indiana!

As Mayor and lifelong resident, I can attest that Batesville is the best place to live, work 
and raise a family.

We offer welcoming neighborhoods, a top critical access hospital recognized by the 
National Rural Health Association, five-star schools, world-class dining, shopping, parks 
and trails experiences, and cutting-edge workplaces. Batesville is home to a growing 
and diverse business community which includes global industry, small business and 
community-based organizations.

Our education system prepares our students for secondary education and an evolving 
workforce. We are very fortunate to have a community college, Ivy Tech, in our 
community, providing an abundance of opportunity for our citizens and businesses.

Whether our city is your home, your workplace, or you are merely visiting, I hope that 
you enjoy this special place that is Batesville, Indiana. 

Mayor Mike Bettice

9





History

Batesville’s early beginnings are tied to a young man’s dream of owning and 
working a piece of farmland in Southeastern Indiana.

Teunis Amacks and his newlywed wife purchased 120 acres of government land 
in Ripley County’s Laughery Township in 1837 and built his home out of the area’s 
hardwood logs and dug a well.

In 1852, Amack sold his homestead to the John Callahan Trust Company to build 
a railroad right-of-way and establish a town. It was then that the city was laid out 
into 45 lots, creating the original downtown. The railroad ran through the center 
of the town, making use of Amack’s well to power the locomotives. Joshua Bates, 
a member of the Callahan Trust Company, was the first to build his home on lot 
number one. It is from Joshua Bates, that Batesville is said to have received its name.

Read more history by visiting the Batesville Area Historical Center or exploring the
Portals to the Past, a Self-Guided Tour of Downtown Batesville.

www.batesvilleareahistoricalsociety.org

The history of the Batesville Area Chamber of Commerce:

1920:  Batesville Businessmen’s Association was organized. 
1949:  Later organized as the Batesville Chamber of Commerce.
1988:  It became the Batesville Area Chamber of Commerce.  
2019:  Moved to our new downtown location at 301 Shopping Village.
2020:  Celebrated our 100th Anniversary Serving the Batesville Area.

www.batesvillein.com

Visit our Batesville 
Historical Center located 
at 15 W. George St. which 

showcases artifacts & 
photos that represent 

the city’s past.

11



Education

BATESVILLE COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION
(Grades Pre-K through 12)
 - 1:1 Computing - Each student receives an electronic device.
 - Global Immersion Program - Chinese Dual Language.
 - All four BCSC schools receive Indiana Hoosier Healthy Schools Awards.
Ensures quality education for all students and provides individualized programs for 
special education, English Language Learners, and high ability.
Contact: Batesvilleinschools.com / (812) 934-2194

ST. LOUIS SCHOOL
(Grades Pre-K through 8)
St. Louis Catholic School provides an atmosphere where faith and 
education meet with a commitment to spiritual foundations, academic 
excellence, and student growth.  
- 1:1 Technology Environment - Ipads and MacBook
- Onsite STEM Lab
- Spanish Classes PreK-8
- Robotics & Rube Goldberg Teams
- Opportunities to participate in and attend Mass weekly
- Scholarships & Tuition assistance 
Contact: Stlouisschool.org / (812) 934-3310

OLDENBURG ACADEMY
(Grades 9 through 12)
Oldenburg Academy of the Immaculate Conception is a 
Franciscan Catholic co-education college preparatory 
high school committed to academic excelence, social 
responsibility, leadership and personal growth for students.
- Average class size of 13 / 1:1 Apple MacBook Pro 
program / All Seniors participate in an internship of 
capstone project / Scholarships & Tuition Assistance.
Contact: Oldenburgacademy.org / (812) 934-4440

12



IVY TECH COMMUNITY COLLEGE
Affordable Tuition   |   Flexible Scheduling   |   Hand-On Experience

Transfer Your Credits to a Four Year College or  
Start Your Career in Two Years or Less

WHAT WE OFFER

1 Ivy Tech Drive, Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.3954    |   ivytech.edu

Business
Education
Healthcare
Liberal Arts

Public Services
Social Services
Machine Tool Technology
Design Technology (CAD)
Industrial Technology

Robotics
Welding
Computer Science
Informatics

Higher Education

13



MARGARET MARY HEALTH
Margaret Mary Health is a not-for-profit hospital providing both inpatient and 
outpatient services. Employing more than 800 team members, the hospital has 
experienced significant growth through the years, adding cancer and rehab 
centers, as well as expanding access to primary care in nearby communities. MMH 
offers an impressive scope of services, including 24-hour emergency and minor 
care, maternity, rehabilitation, orthopaedics, cancer and hospice services. In an 
effort to improve the health of its communities, the organization also offers a 
variety of wellness programs, ranging from drug safety and health screenings to 
nutrition classes and youth development. Patients and visitors are often impressed 
by our state-of-the-art technology, well-trained staff and commitment to customer 
service. We are proud to be recognized, on both the state and national levels, as a 
leader in health care. 
 321 Mitchell Avenue, Batesville, IN 47006 | 812.933.6624 | mmhealth.org  
                                                            
MARGARET MARY CANCER CENTER
Hope Starts Here
At Margaret Mary’s Cancer Center, our goal is to restore our patients and their 
families to wholenesss, both emotionally and physically.  Patients who choose 
us for their cancer care appreciate our services for many reasons.  When you 
step foot in our facility, we hope you are impressed by its beauty, comfort 
and spa-like feel.  But even more importantly, we hope you appreciate the 
constant smiles, sympathetic ears and warm hugs given by our staff.  Our cancer 
program has been accredited by the Commission on Cancer of the American 
College of Surgeons since 2008.  This accreditation is awarded to facilities that 
voluntarily commit to providing high-level, quality cancer care to their patients. 
24 Six Pine Ranch Road, Batesville, IN 47006 | 812.932.4673 |  mmhealth.org 

Health Care

14



CHILDREN’S HEALTHCARE OF BATESVILLE & GREENSBURG
Children’s Health Care of Batesville and Greensburg offers primary pediatric care for 
children from birth through adolescence at two locations in Southeast Indiana. Our 
physicians and staff work to minimize wait times and provide prompt, courteous care 
to patients and their families. Services Whether your child is sick, needs shots or just a 
checkup, we’re here for you.  
124 State Road 46 West, Batesville, IN | 812.932.3224 | cincinnatichildrens.org

ACCUDOC URGENT CARE
From acute illnesses and injuries to sports physicals and lab testing, you can trust that 
AccuDoc Urgent Care can take care of your needs. Our highly trained medical staff 
takes pride in providing dedicated, compassionate care to patients. Our clinics are 
conveniently located and have daytime, evening and weekend hours available. 
20 Alpine Drive, Batesville, IN 47006 | 812.932.3224 | accudocurgentcare.com 

BEACON ORTHOPAEDICS
Beacon Orthopaedics Batesville clinic is conveniently located to provide access to 
excellent orthopaedic care for patients in Batesville, Brookville, Greensburg, and the 
surrounding areas. Our orthopedic specialists offer personalized care, including sports 
medicine and spine care. Diagnostic tools including on-site X-Ray are available. 
1360 E. State Route 46, Batesville, IN 47006 | 513.354.3700 | beaconortho.com 

MERCY HEALTH
Trust your heart to the cardiology experts at Mercy Health.  We are committed to 
the cardiovascular health of the people of Batesville and surrounding area.  We are 
now accepting new patients. Comprehensive and compassionate cardioly care, close 
to home, by experienced heart specialists. Ability to schedule visits and manage 
Batesville patients virtually, 8 am - 4 pm M-F through the Mercy West Hospital - Heart 
Institute office. To schedule an appointment (Tuesday or Thursday) for our Batesville 
location, please call 513-215-9200.
1033 State Road 229, Batesville, IN 47006 | 513.215.9200 | mercy.com 

Health Care

15



At Margaret Mary Health, we are proud to 
offer access to convenient, quality care 
for area residents. Backed by the latest, 
most up-to-date technology, our staff 
is committed to providing the very best 
medical treatment while keeping patients 
as comfortable as possible. For us, 
working in health care is about more than 
doing a job. It’s about providing comfort 
and understanding to people during some 
of their most vulnerable times. To learn 
more, visit mmhealth.org.

At MMH, we are more 
than a hospital. In 
addition to our main 
hospital campus, we’ve 
grown significantly over 
the years, adding cancer 
and rehab centers, as 
well as multiple physician 
offices. Learn more about 
our facilities and services 
at mmhealth.org.

More than a
HOSPITAL

Incredible
CARE

16



Library

Welcome to the Batesville Memorial Public Library

Our dynamic library serves the residents of Batesville Indiana.  Batesville is situated on 
two county lines, Franklin and Ripley.   Our district includes Ray township in Franklin 
County, Laughery township and parts of Adams township in Ripley County.   We offer a 
wide variety of materials to our patrons of all ages including books, audiobooks, DVD’s, 
music CD’s, magazines, ukuleles and mobile hotspots.  We are a member of Evergreen 
Indiana which gives our patrons access to materials across the state of Indiana.  We 
are also members of the eIndiana Consortium by Overdrive that allows patrons free 
access to e-books, periodicals, audio books and streaming video via their electronic 
devices.  The library provides free access to computers with Internet access and Wi-
Fi.  We have meeting rooms and spaces for study and the collaboration of ideas.  We 
provide avenues for lifelong learning through programming for all ages.  We are always 
seeking to improve, enhance and provide new services to our community.

Welcome to Batesville Memorial Public Library, in beautiful southeastern Indiana.

131N. Walnut Street, Batesville, IN 47006 | 812.934.4706 | ebatesville.com

17



A pillar of the Batesville community for 115 years.
It all started when John A. Hillenbrand had a vision to become an industry 
leader in North American funeral products. Today, Hillenbrand is a  
publicly-traded industrial manufacturing company with 11,000 employees 
in more than 40 locations around the world. We offer excellent growth  
opportunities to our associates and are proud to be headquartered in 
Batesville and support the community.



Safety & Police

BATESVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT

BATESVILLE FIRE & RESCUE DEPARTMENT

Made up of 12 sworn Officers and 6 Public Safety Dispatchers, all dedicated to 
providing the highest quality of law enforcement to the people of our community.

- Low Crime Rate
- K9 Police Unit
- School Resource Officers
- Quick Reponse Time

Police Chief Stan Holt
104 E. Catherine Street 
812.934.3131
@batesvillepolice

Full service fire and emergency medical service agency providing basic and 
advanced pre-hospital life support, fire prevention and education programs, fire 
suppression services, and vehicle extrication.

 - 33 Members
 - Protecting over 130 square miles of territory

Fire Chief Todd Schutte
115 E. Catherine Street 
812.934.2230
@ batesvillefire

19





Shopping
A Beautiful World, LLC
22163 Main Street, Oldenburg
812-212-9621

Batesville Farm & Tractor Supply
4899 E. Morris State Road 46 E.
812-934-5572

Bird in a Tree Boutique 
29 N. Main Street 
812.932.2413

Bookshelf, The 
101 N. Walnut Street 
812.934.5800

Carriage House Antiques 
22159 Main Street, Oldenburg 
812.932.2070

Concepts Custom Framing & Gifts 
200 N. Walnut St.
812.934.6161
 
Country Finds Flea Market 
14188 N. Morris Washington, Unit A 
812.584.5517
 
Daffodilly’s Flowers & Gifts 
1 E. George Street 
812.932.1284

Gehring, Inc. 
316 North Main Street 
812.934.6088 
 
Geis Electronics & Home Center 
11 E. George Street 
812.934.2116 
 
George’s Pharmacy and Medical Equip. 
1198 State Road 46 
812.932.6251
 
Gillman Home Center 
271 State Road 129 
812.934.4140 

The Golden Turtle Trading Ctr 
22163 Main Street, Oldenburg 
812.932.4570 

Gypsy Soul Essential Oil & Gifts
209 N. Walnut Street
812-212-2106

Hertel Shoe Store 
118 E. Boehringer Street
812.934.3801

Hirt & Ellco 
108 W. Pearl Street 
812.934.4646 

Joan’s T-Shirt Printing 
228 N. Township Line Road 
812.934.2616

Karie’s Attic 
33 North Main Street 
812.212.1078

Maurices 
214 Cross County Plaza 
812.934.5892

MawPaw’s Flea Market 
204 North Meridian Street, Sunman 
812.290.3558

Megan’s Amazing Deals 
7 South Eastern Avenue 
260.210.1964

Ohio Valley Goodwill 
1348 State Road 46
865.430.8811

Pulskamps Flooring Plus
12 Dirks Road
812-934-3944

RomWeber Marketplace 
7 South Eastern Ave. 
812.932.2606

Schwestern Gallery of Arts
22169 Main St., Oldenburg
812.933.0360 | @schwesterngalleryofarts

21



Shopping
Shoe Sensation 
210 Cross County Plaza 
812.932.7463

St. Joseph’s Shop 
374 Northside Drive, Suite H 
812.932.1286 

Sunshine Sisters
120 S. Depot Street 
812.212.1748

The Golden Turtle Trading Ctr 
22163 Main Street, Oldenburg 
812.932.4570

The Office Shop 
131 Batesville Shopping Village 
800.742.9760 

The Old Schubox 
213 N. Walnut Street 
812.363.4230 

The Sherman Shop 
16 East George Street 
812.934.1000

The Stitch in Time 
25 E. George Street 
812.932.0174

Three Point Fiber Mill 
7533 East East Hoff Road, Sunman 
812.363.3873 

Tim Weberding Woodworking 
117 N. Main Street 
865.430.8811 

Tri-State Artisans 
141 Batesville Shopping Center 
812.528.5748

 
Twice Blessed Resale 
147 Batesville Shopping Village 
812.932.1414
 
Walnut Street Variety Shop 
33 North Main St. 
812.932.2666

Water-Tek, Inc. 
8 N. Depot Street
812.934.0218

Weberding Carving Shop 
1230 State Road 46 E. 
812.934.3710

HOME BASED - SPECIALTY SHOPS

AC/EC Bath Bombs 
812.212.0543

Annabel’s Sweet Treats 
812.212.3943

Andrea Designs
812-932-1202

Blue Mum Soap Co.
812.212.1503

Jack & Jo’s Haus
678.451.6662

Mary Kay Cosmetics - Lori Maple 
812.212.1396

Players Shield 
812.212.2823

22



Dining
Amack’s Well
103 East George Street
812.932.9355

B & G Dairy Bar
510 South Meridian Street, Sunman
812.623.3728

Batesville Nutrition
214 Cross County Plaza
812.209.9184

Big Four Cafe’
121 East Depot Street
812.932.3687

Brau Haus, The
22170 Water Street, Oldenburg
812.934.4840

Classic Pizza
801 Tekulve Road
812.934.4747

Creek Bottom Brewery (Taproom)
3012 Sycamore Street, Oldenburg
812.212.3362

Dunkin’ - Batesville
3904 State Road 229
812.932.0505

Ertel Cellars Winery
3794 E. County Road 1100 N.
812.933.1500

Hot Head Burrito
1029 IN 229
812.932.1500

Ison’s Family Pizza
117 E. George Street
812.933.0333

Izzy’s at Hillcrest
850 N. Walnut Street
812.932.4999

KFC/Taco Bell
912 IN 229
812.934.2525

LaRosa’s Family Pizzeria
104 State Road 46 East
888.527.6727

LiL’ Charlie’s Restaurant & Brewery
504 E. Pearl Street
812.934.6392

McDonald’s
320 Cross County Plaza
812.934.4242

Pearl Street Pub
3034 Pearl Street, Oldenburg
812.934.3550

Pizza Haus
103 E. Boehringer Street
812.934.4004

Pizza King
18 Saratoga Drive
812.932.5464

Randy’s Roadhouse
151 Batesville Shopping Village
812.934.4900

Schmidt Bakery
125 Batesville Shopping Village
812.934.4501

Skyline Chili
914 State Road 229
812.934.5554

Subway
126 Cross County Plaza
812.934.3350

The Dive Bar & Grill
412 Eastern Avenue,  Sunman
812. 623.4040

23



Dining
The Sherman
35 South Main Street
812.934.1000

Toro’s Mexican Restaurant
1044 State Road. 229 N.
812.933.0159

Tuba’s Place
425 South Park Avenue
812.933-9991

Wagner’s Village Inn
22171 Main St., Oldenburg
812.934.3854

Walhill Farm (Special Events)
857 Six Pine Ranch Road
812.934.2600

Wendy’s
11 Alpine  Drive
812.934.2984

HOME BASED & SPECIALTY SHOPS

Annabel’s Sweet Treats
812-212-3943

Batesville Cheese Company, LLC
812.614.2308

Dotty’s Bulk Food Basket
1110 State Road 229
812-932-1626

Langen Meats
215 East Pearl Street
812.934.2324

Snikkers and Peanuts (Catering)
812.623.2363

The Galley (Commerical Kitchen)
16 East Boehringer Street
812.212.1086

ToGo Delivers (Food Delivery Service)
302 East Pearl Street
812.727.8800

24



For those staying with us on a vacation or business trip, there are both short and 
long term rooms available to meet all of your traveling needs.  Whether you’re 
looking for a historic inn, Bed and Breakfast or top rated hotels, there are members 
ready to make your stay as comfortable as possible.

Best Western
1030 State Road 229 North
812.934.6262 

Hickory Road Inn (Craft Retreat)
20116 Hickory Road
812.933.0333

The Inn at Walhill Farm
857 Six Pine Ranch Road
812.934.2600

The Sherman 
35 South Main Street
812.934.1000

Quality Inn
112 State Road 46 East
812.934.6185

Lodging

25



Fitness, Sports & Recreation

Anytime Fitness
10 Bedel Drive 
 812.932.3055

B Inspired Yoga Studio
304 East Pearl Street 
812.212.0333

Batesville Memorial Pool
108 N. Mulberry Street 
812.934.5520

Batesville Soccer Club 
Bill Gillespie Soccer Park
922 Delaware Road 
812.934.5786

Batesville Youth Baseball/Softball
671 Pohlman Street
812.932.2223

Cook Performance
15 N. Main Street
812.212.4652

D & B Marital Arts
14188 Washington Street, Unit B
812.610.8712

Hillcrest Golf & Country Club
850 N. Walnut Street
812.934.3401

Indian Lakes - Thousand Trails
7234 State Road 46 East 
812.934.5496

Southeastern Indiana YMCA
30 State Road 129 South
812.934.6006

PARKS

Brum Woods-Lena’s Nature Trail
611 S. Mulberry Street

Freedom Park
150 Six Pine Ranch Road

Liberty Park
716 S. Park Avenue

Batesville Dog Park
Located inside Liberty Park

812.934.4560

Veteran’s Park
401 South Street

Wederding Park
39 Dirks Road

26



Batesville Mayor’s Youth Council
(Grade 7 -12) kim@drugfreebatesville.org

Batesville Soccer Club
812.934.5786 | batesvillesoccer.org

Batesville Swim Team
(ages 5 - 18) batesvilleswimteam.com

Batesville Youth Baseball/Softball
513.679.1770 | batesvillebaberuth.com

Batesville Youth Football & Cheerleading
513.679.1770 | batesvilleyouthfootball.com

Boy Scouts Troop 634
(Boy 6th grade - 18 years old)

Cub Scouts Troop 636
(Boys 1st grade - 5th Grade)

Girls on the Run (Margaret Mary Health)
lynn.hetel@girlsontherun.org

Ripley County Girl Scouts 775
812.221.1105 | girlscoutsindiana.org

Southeast Indiana Young Life & WyldLife
812.209.9075 | southeastindiana.younglife.org

Southeastern Volleyball
812.569.9082 | seivb.org

Youth Membership at 
Southeastern IN YMCA

Various Youth School & 
Church Organizations

KSLA (Kiwanis Students 
Leadership Academy)

Youth Organizations

27



Arts & Culture

BATESVILLE AREA ARTS COUNCIL
BAAC is a not-for profit organization founded in December 1988 to promote the arts by 
providing opportunities for artistic education, expression and enjoyment in Batesville 
and the surrounding area. The organization has a volunteer 20 member Board of 
Directors, and a part-time Administrator.  In addition, there are many volunteer and 
business organizations in the community that give generously of their time and talent 
to help make the BAAC succeed.  The success of the BAAC is dependent on our many 
volunteers and members.  We at BAAC believe a strong arts presence is an integral part 
of maintaining a vibrant community and we welcome you you to join us in our mission!

812.933.0395 | baacindiana.org

Hispanic Community Advisory Committee
The Hispanic Community Advisory Committee (HCAC) works with the Hispanic 
community in Southeastern Indiana to provide services related to health, family, 
education, and community integration.

Facebook.com/HispanicCommunityAdvisoryCommittee

Miss Shannon Music Studio 
 “Building a love of music from babies to adults.” Classes for Musikgarten, piano, voice, 
guitar, violin, viola, cello, ukulele, banjo, bass, mandoline and percussion.

121 Shopping Village, Batesville, IN 812.212.6498  | missshannonstudio.com

Southeastern Indiana Dance
A 501(c)(3) non-profit corporation located in downtown Batesville.  They offer classes 
in ballet, pointe, modern, jazz, musical theater, tap, hip hop, creative movement, and 
belly dancing.  Our quality instructors not only teach dance technique, but stimulate 
creativity, increase confidence, promote healthy activity, and build teamwork.  We’re 
Raising the Barre!

27 Main Street, Batesville, IN 812.932.2046  | seidance.com

28



Making Batesville Beautiful

BATESVILLE BEAUTIFICATION LEAGUE
In 1949, a group of individuals interested in Batesville more colorful, appealing, and 
interesting to to both residents and visitors formed a committee known as the Garden 
Club.
In 1961, the name of the committee was changed to the Batesville Beautification 
League and later established itself as a 501c3 non-profit organization.
The Batesville Beautification League is dedicated to bringing beauty and vibrancy 
to numerous areas of Batesville. The BBL works hard to make our city appealing and 
welcoming to our residents and visitors. The BBL is always looking for new members.

812.934.3723 | @BBL.BatesvilleIN 

BATESVILLE MAIN STREET
Celebrating Community, Connecting Resources, Revitalizing Downtown Together….
Batesville has always been a small community with a big heart. Our residents are 
creative thinkers, dreamers, and doers, a reflection of our rich heritage of artisans and 
entrepreneurs.
Our Main Street team is comprised of engaged community members and friends who 
simply want to play an active role in shaping our downtown and creating a sense 
of place so that everyone feels welcome and at home. Our charming downtown 
welcomes all and features a myriad of eateries and live music on the weekends, shops, 
and services. We have everything you want, and nothing that you don’t!
We welcome you to join our dynamic group and help shape the downtown you’d like 
to see! 

batesvillemainstreet.org 

29



KIDS DISCOVERY FACTORY
Our Mission:  Sparking a passion for STEAM, inspiring generations of young 
learners to innovate and create, utilizing art as a catalyst for exploration of 
Science, Technology, Engineering and Mathematics. Kids Discovery Factory will
be a vibrant STEAM (Science, Technology, Engineering, Art and Mathematics) 
discovery center. 
Outreach Programs: Annual STEAM Enrichment Camp for kindergarten-6th 
graders held each July; Kids Discovery Mobile Factory, an engaging
collection of large, innovative mobile STEAM exhibits and activities, travels to 
regional schools to complement classroom-based learning by inspiring students 
with hands-on experiences; Museum for a Day innovative mobile STEAM exhibits 
are open to the public, sparking the imaginations of kids and families throughout 
southeastern Indiana and are held periodically throughout the year.

812.932.KIDS • kidsdiscoveryfactory.org

GENESIS: PATHWAYS TO SUCCESS
We develop programs in areas such as engineering, 
agriculture, health science and technology, which 
allow Indiana’s next generation of innovators to 
flourish. We generate meaningful dialogue and 
collaboration between students and employers to 
prepare students for a globally dynamic marketplace. 
Genesis is a guide to new beginnings, a nudge in the 
right direction, and an acceleration towards one’s 
goals.

 812.933.1098 • rccfonline.org/genesis

Kids Discovery Factory is excited to unveil the most recent illustration of their 
planned building renovation and expansion in downtown Batesville, IN.

S.T.E.A.M.

30



CITY OF BATESVILLE
Mayor’s Office 812.933.6100

Batesville Parks & Recreation 812.934.4560

Batesville Memorial Pool 812.934.5520

Batesville Street Department 812.934.4393

Batesville Waste Water 812.934.5338

Batesville Recycling Center 812.801.9099

NON-EMERGENCY
Batesville Police Department 812.934.3131

Batesville Fire Department 812.934.2230

Franklin County Sheriff 765.647.4138 

Ripley County Sheriff 812.689.5558

Margaret Mary Health - Hospital 812.934.6624

AccuDoc Urgent Care 812. 932.3224

UTILITIES
Batesville Water & Gas 812.934.3811

Duke Energy 800.343.3525

Great Plains Communications 812.932.1000

Indiana 811 Call Before You Dig 800.382.5544

Batesville Post Office 812.934.3301

Batesville BMV Branch 888.692.6841

   In case of emergency, please dial 911

Frequently Called

31



 

 

Tuition 
Reimbursement 

Attendance Bonus 

On-Site Health 
Clinic 

Family Owned & 
Operated  

 

 



We offer so many great events in our 
local communities all year round!  

Check out the Batesville Area Chamber Community Calendar 
to see what is going on in our local community.  
Remember you can post your local events too!  

Please visit our events page at 
www.batesvillein.com/events 

or scan the QR code below:

Calendar Of Events

Check Out What’s HappeningCheck Out What’s Happening
in our Local Area!in our Local Area!

33







STAY CONNECTED

Oldenburg 
Academy
of the Immaculate 
Conception

is a Franciscan Catholic co-educational 
college preparatory high school 

committed to academic excellence, 
social responsibility, leadership 

and personal and spiritual growth 
for our students who will excel 

in our ever-changing world.

Go Beyond



Business Directory
ACCOUNTING & FINANCE

AGRESTA, STORMS, & O’LEARY  
1214 State Road. 229, Suite C
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.1911 | asocpa.com

Edward Jones - Joni Dunn
111 S. Main Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.2458 | edwardjones.com

Edward Jones - Tyler Oda
14 Commerce Drive
Batesville, IN 47006
812.933.1044 | edwardjones.com

Giesting Financial
4A E. Boehringer Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.933.1791 | giestingfinancial.com

Glynnadam, Inc.
4 S. Park Avenue, Suite 209
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.5646

H & R Block
4 Village Road
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.3209 | hrblock.com

Mack Advisory Group
39 Henry Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.933.1040 l mackcpaadvisor.com

RBSK Partners PC
224 N. Broadway Street
Greenburg, IN 47240
812.663.7567 | rbskpartners.com

Sentinel Wealth Strategies, LLC
1214 State Road 229, Suite B
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.0765 | ss-wealth.com

Stephanie Bauer, CPA
13200 State Road 46
Sunman, IN 47041
812.932.1399 | bauer-cpa.com

Tax Issues Resolved 
Greensburg, IN 47240
812.663.2202 | @taxissuesresolved

ADVERTISING & MARKETING

BATESVILLE LEADER - WHITEWATER 
PUBLICATIONS
531 Main Street
Brookville, IN 47012
765-647-4221 | batesvilleleader.com

BATESVILLEONLINE
Batesville, IN 47006
812.528.2372 | batesvilleonline.com

Batesville Neighbors
Batesville, IN 47006
812.593.0438

DAILY NEWS
135 S. Franklin Street
Greensburg, IN 47240
812.663.3111 | greensburgdailynews.com

Digitech Advertising & Marketing
Batesville, IN 47006
812.528.2372 | digitechads.com

Blue Highlight Denotes 
Corporate Sponsor

37



HERE TO PROMOTE OUR BUSINESS PARTNERS

HOW THE  BATESVILLE AREA CHAMBER IS 
SUPPORTING OUR LOCAL COMMUNITIES

The Chamber is all about connections
and community resources.  We are a

value organization that enables
entrepreneurship and promotes

economic growth.     

We are a resource hub for our community,
organizations and visitors. Our Facebook

group, "Together We Thrive", updated website
and Instagram is a guide for everyone to know

about our businesses, organizations and
schools in the Batesville area. 

The community has been a big
supporter of chamber promotions.  The
Holiday Passport, Christmas In July and

the Bingo Business brought in over
$145,000 to our local businesses in 2021.

MEMBERS/SPONSORS

Over 370 
Members

SHOPPING LOCAL

Over $145,000

WWW.BATESVILLEIN.COM | 301 SHOPPING VILLAGE, BATESVILLE, IN | 812-934-3101

Facebook  Group
Members

152,013
Website VisitorsWith 3 events

BUSINESS 
 

NEW
MEMBERSHIP

SOFWARE

WEBSITE
FACELIFT

SHOPPING &
DINING GUIDE

WITH MAP

CHAMBER CHECKS

Approximately 67 cents of every
dollar spent at a small business
remains in the local community.

You can pick up your Chamber Checks
at the Chamber office.

$136,000
 Sold in 2021

STAYING IN TOUCH

Corprate Sponsors 

 41 

2,900



Bulk Mail Permit 
Our bulk mail permit 

helps lower the cost of 
mailing 200 or more 

pieces.  

Business Card Rack
Drop off business cards 
to be displayed on our 

card rack for additional 
exposure.  

Ribbon Cutting 
Chamber Members can 
take advantage of a free 

ribbon cutting that 
includes local media.  

EBlast
Promote special 

events or promotions 
in our weekly eblast 

that is emailed out to 
over 1250 contacts. 

Chamber Chat
The Chamber chats 

monthly on WRBI 103.9 
about Chamber Members 

and local events.  

Post Card Mailer 
Direct Mailer to over 
10,000 residents in 

surrounding counties 
5 times per year.

Marketing Opportunities 
• Chamber Discover Guide
• Coupon Book-Shop Local

• Christmas in July
• Holiday Passport Promotion

$120K Supported Locally
• Together We Thrive 

Facebook Group

Chamber Events 
Chamber Members 

can submit events on 
the Chamber Website.

Indiana Small Business 
Development Center 

The ISBDC creates a positive 
impact on the growth of 

small businesses and 
entrepreneurs with expert 
guidance and customized 

resources.

Job Postings 
Post a Job through 

the Chamber Website, 
an exclusive free benefit.

Chamber Checks
They are redeemable at over 
170 participating businesses. 

Keeps local dollars in our 
Community. Average of
$130,000 sold annually. 

LET THE CHAMBER ASSIST YOU WITH ALL YOUR BUSINESS NEEDS!

New Resident Packets
It helps Chamber 

Members get their 
name out to all new 

residents.

Dining & Shopping 
Guide 

Exciting new Dining and 
Shopping Guide for the 

Batesville Area.

Taking Care of Business 
Program that  highlights 
every member in 2022!

39



eXtend Marketing Partners
Batesville, IN 47006
317-385-2475 | extendmp.com

Ripley Publishing Company
115 S. Washington Street
Versailles, IN 47042
812.689.6364 | ripleynews.com

ROWLAND GRAPHICS
Batesville, IN 47006
812.212.4717 | rowlandgraphics.com

The Beacon News
Lawrenceburg, IN 47025
812.637.0660 | gobeaconnews.com

Van by the River Productions
Batesville, IN 47006
812.614.2252 | @VBRproductions

WRBI COUNTRY 103.9
133 S. Main Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.5111 | wrbiradio.com

AGRICULTURE

Batesville Farmers Market
812.212.7288
facebook.com/BatesvilleFarmersMarket

Bohman Christmas Tree Farm
9966 E. Base Road
Greensburg, IN 47240
812.717.0212 
bohmanchristmastrees.com

Doll’s Orchard
21134 Tony Road
812-934-4563
www.oldenburgapplelady.com 

Food & Growers Association
Batesville, IN 47006 
foodandgrowers.com

Kestler Farms LLC
565 State Road 229 South
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.4835 | kestlerfarms.com

Vogt Farm
12115 N. State Road 129
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.4627 | @vogtfarmbatesville

ARTS, CULTURE & 
ENTERTAINMENT

Gibson Theatre
107 N. Main Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.3404 | thegibsontheatre.com

Indiana Grand Racing & Casino
4300 N. Michigan Road
Shelbyville, IN 46176
877.386.4463
caesars.com/indiana-grand

Kids Discovery Factory, Inc.
110 Sycamore Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.5437 | kidsdiscoveryfactory.org

D  ND  N

D  N

Covering Decatur, Franklin, Ripley and Rush counties

D  N

D     N

D     N

D     N

  812-663-3111 
greensburgdailynews.com

         No matter    
 how you get it, 
you’re guaranteed  
       accurate,  
   up-to-date  
        news.

At the Daily News, we take the 
news seriously.  Not only do we 
cover the most current and 
important events, but we take 
the time to verify the facts. In 
turn, you get the best local  
coverage around.

Pick up your copy today and 
stay on top of what’s happening 
at home and in Southeastern   
Indiana.

40



Miss Shannon’s Music Studio
121 Shopping Village, Suite A
Batesville, IN 47006
812.212.6498 | missshannonstudio.com

Southeastern Indiana Dance
27 N. Main Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.2046 | seidance.com

Tri-State Artisans 
141 Batesville Shopping Village
Batesville, IN 47006
812.528.5748 | tsartisans.com

ASSISTED & SENIOR LIVING & 
SERVICES

Aging Care Solutions
Batesville, IN 47006
812.213.0722 | agingcare-solutions.com

Chateau of Batesville
44 Chateau Boulevard
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.8888 | capitalsenior.com

RomWeber Flats
322 South Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.3528 | romweberflats.com

ST. ANDREWS HEALTH CAMPUS
1400 Lammers Pike
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.5090 | trilogyhs.com

ATTORNEY

Lewis Kappes, P.C. - Matt Tarkington
812.717.0342 | lewis-kappes.com

Lisa L. Q. Dorrel, J.D., Lawyer, LLC
4 Huntersville Road
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.9934 | lisadorrel.com

Moore Law Office
2 W. Pearl Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.1227 | moorelawindiana.com

Schuerman Law
102 N. Main Street
Versailles, IN 47042
812.689.4010 | schuermanlaw.com

Timonera Law Office, LLC
1114 W. State Rd. 46, Suite A
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.6500  | timoneralaw.com

AUTO & RV SALES/SERVICE 

Batesville Chrysler-Dodge-Jeep, Inc.
1320 State Road 46 East
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.4300  
batesvillechryslerdodgejeep.com

Bedel’s Marathon
102 Smith Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.3901 | bedelsmarathon.com

Bessler’s Trackside Auto Depot
509 S. Park Avenue
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.4923  
besslerstracksideauto.com

Buckley’s Service Center
98 Commerce Drive
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.3303| @BuckleysServiceCenter

No one delivers your,

Local News
Like your,

Local 
Newspaper

Whitewater Publications, INC •  (765) 647-4221 
531 Main St. • Brookville, IN 47012 

Print & E-Edition
$55

41



00

It’s Free

Batesville

Buy Trade
Online.com

Sell

signs graphics 

42



Downtown Auto & Muffler
2 N. Depot Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.2277
@downtownautomuffler

ENNEKING AUTO BODY, INC.
4909 E. Morris State Road 46 E.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.3358 | ennekingautobody.com

Koch Auto Parts & Service
286 Central Avenue
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.5066 | kochautoparts.com

Lee’s Country RV 
7211 E. State Rd. 46
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.3210 | leescountryrv.com

Oldenburg Services LLC
22183 Main Street
Oldenburg, IN 47036
812.934.2334 l @oldenburgservice

Quality Auto Mart & Service
7307 State Road 46 E.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.2301  
qualityautomartandservice.com

Tri County Collision Inc.
903 State Road 46 W.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.4629  
tricountycollisionbatesville.com

True Blue Autos
1661 N. Michigan Ave.
Greensburg, IN 47240
812.222.8783 | trueblueautos.com

Voegele Auto Supply Inc.
10 N. Park Ave.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.3615 l napaonline.com

Widener Automotive, Inc.
704 E. Pearl St.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.2025 l widenerautomotive.com

BANKS

CIVISTA BANK
510 S. Buckeye Street
Osgood, IN 47037
812.689.4204 | civista.bank

Farm Credit Mid-America
1512 W. Main St.
Greensburg, IN 47240
812.663.2454 | e-farmcredit.com

FCN BANK
1060 State Rd. 229
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.9078 | fcnbank.com

Fifth Third Bank
1 Batesville Shopping Village
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.2808 | 53.com

www.ennekingautobody.com

where to get your

We work directly with ALL insurance 
companies. If we’re not on your insurance 
company’s preferred-shop list, you can still 
come to us to get your vehicle repaired—

AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO YOU!

vehicle repaired

YOU CHOOSE

43



FIRST FINANCIAL BANK
1053 State Road 229 N.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.4100 | bankatfirst.com

FRIENDSHIP STATE BANK 
1362 State Rd. 46
Batesville, IN 47006
812.667.5101 | friendshipstatebank.com

German American Bank 
304 E. 10th Street
Greensburg, IN 47006
812.560.4633 | germanamerican.com

PNC Bank 
137 S. Main St.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.4411 | pnc.com

BUSINESS & PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICES

Clear Point Federal Bank & Trust
100 Progress Dr.
Batesville, IN 47006
800-763-0234 | clearpointfederal.com

Glenn Shepard
P.O. Box 2969 
Brentwood, TN  37024 
615.353.7125 | glennshepard.com

GLOBAL ATLANTIC FINANCIAL 
GROUP
One Forethought Center
Batesville, IN 47006
812.933-6600 | globalatlantic.com

Grief Leaders
Batesville, IN 47006
812.212.0649 | griefleaders.com

Hillenbrand Capital Partners
300 Winding Way, Suite 200
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.8274

Indiana Small Business Dev. Ctr 
320 Walnut Street
Lawrenceburg, IN 47025
812.537.0814 | isbdc.org

Paramount Staffing
976 State Road 46, Suite C
Batesville, IN 47006
812.345.0225 | paramountstaffing.com

SimplBiz
Batesville, IN 47006
812.593.2860 | simplbiz.com

The Simons Company
25 East George St.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.212.3421 | @the-simons-company 

TruStar Partners
Batesville, IN 47006
812.655.4505 | trustarpartners.com

COMPUTERS & 
TELECOMMUNICATIONS

Computer Solutions & Innovations 
1030 N. Lincoln St. Suite 2006 
Greensburg, IN 47240
317.981.1800 | csitechpros.com

44



PROFITS
Whether your business is small or large, at FCN we treat every 
business owner like they are the chairman of the board. It starts 
with taking the time to understand your business, and being
there for you with the right products and responsive sevice you 
need to gain an advantage on your competition and boost your 
bottom line.  We measure our success by your success!   
FCN Building Stronger Communities. 

45



GREAT PLAINS COMMUNICATIONS
244 State Rd. 129 S.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.1000 | gpcom.com

Scheidler Web Solutions
119 W. Main Street, Suite B
Greensburg, IN 47240
812-222-2500   
scheidlerwebsolutions.com

The Cell Guy 
302 E. Pearl Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.777.4600 | cell-guy.com

Total Tech Connection 
38 S. Main St.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.222.8324 | totaltechconnection.com

CONSTRUCTION, CONTRACTORS 
& EQUIPMENT

Beacon Builders
816 Fort Wayne Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46204
317-258-0140 | beacon-builders.com 

Bird Hollow Construction 
22163 Main Street
Oldenburg, IN 47036 
812.932.4570
birdhollowconstruction.com

Bruns-Gutzwiller
305 John St.
Batesville, IN 47006 
812.934.2105 | bruns-gutzwiller.com

Carter Lumber
3783 Chester Blvd.
Richmond, IN 47374
765.939.0238 | carterlumber.com

Darren Gunter Excavating
Batesville, IN 47006 
812.212.0358  

Dunlap Supply
13 S. Smith Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.2710 | dunlaps.weebly.com

Evergreen Design & Construction
Batesville, IN 47006
812.717.0321 | evergreendeco.com

Gillman Home Center
271 State Road 129 S.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.4140 | gillmanhomecenter.com

Hountz Concrete Construction
8369 E. County Rd 200 N.
Greensburg, IN 47240 
812.662.9694 | hountzconcrete.com

Huffman Metalworks, LLC
10698 Messerschmidt Road
Brookville, IN 47012 
574.835.0783 | huffmanmetalworks.com

your community bank, 
not just a bank in your 
community

bankatfirst.com

For more than 150 years, 
we’ve been a proud member 
of the communities we 
serve. To us, that means a 
commitment to success - for 
you, your family, your busi-
ness and the place you call 
home.

Batesville
1053 SR 229 N
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.4100

®

46



Landco Excavating
Sunman, IN 
513.262.1922 | @landcoexcavatingllc

New Point Stone Company
992 S. County Road 800 E.
Greensburg, IN 47240
812.663.2021 l newpointstone.com

Olco Inc.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.4574 

Paul H. Rohe Co., Inc.
110 Forest Avenue
Aurora, IN 47001
812.926.1471 | jrjnet.com/paulhrohe

EDUCATION

Batesville Community School Corp.
626 N. Huntersville Rd.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.2194 | batesvilleinschools.com 
 
Dyslexia Solutions: Tutoring That Works!
Batesville, IN 47006
317.650.1690  
dyslexia-tutor-advocate-tararahe.com

East Indiana Area Health Education 
Center
4 S. Park Avenue
Batesville, IN 47006
812.212.3210 | eiahec.org

Indiana Tech University
809 Wright Summit Pkwy, Suite 310
Fort Wright, KY  41011 
513-375-8334
online.indianatech.edu

IVY TECH COMMUNITY COLLEGE
1 Ivy Tech Drive
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.3954 | ivytech.edu

Oldenburg Academy
1 Twister Circle
Oldenburg, IN 47036
812.934.4440 | oldenburgacademy.org

St. Louis Catholic School
17 E. St. Louis Place
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.3310 | st.louisschool.org

ELECTRIC, PLUMBING, HEATING 
& COOLING

GEHRING, INC.
316 N. Main Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.6088 I gehringinc.com

Hirt & Ellco
108 W. Pearl Street 
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.4646 | hirt-ellco.com

John Gehring Electric
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.5368

Laker Electric & Plumbing
283 State Road 129 S.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.3351  
lakerelectricandplumbing.com

Lohrum Electrical, LLC
1964 E. Base Road
Greensburg, IN 47240
812.756.1141 | lohrumelectrical.com

Wallpe Heating & Cooling
8339 E. State Road 46
Greensburg, IN 47240
812.663.7252  
wallpeheatingand cooling.com

HIGHER EDUCATION 
DOESN’T HAVE TO COME
AT A HIGHER PRICE!
Ivy Tech is proud to launch

Frozen tuition 
FREE required textbooks 
Free classes after 12 credits

Classes are offered at the Lawrenceburg and Batesville 
locations. For questions or more information, contact 
us at 812-934-3954 or R11express@ivytech.edu.

47



FITNESS, SPORTS & 
RECREATION 

Anytime Fitness
10 Bedel Boulevard
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.3055 | anytimefitness.com

Batesville Soccer Club
922 Delaware Road
Batesville, IN 47006  
812.933.1490 | batesvillesoccer.org

Batesville Youth Baseball/Softball
671 Pohlman Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.569.6401 | batesvillebaberuth.com

Cook Performance
15 N. Main Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.2665 | @cookperformance1

D & B Martial Arts
14188 Washington Street, Unit B
Batesville, IN 47006
812.610.8712 | d-bmartialarts.com

Hillcrest Golf & Country Club
850 N. Walnut Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.3401 | hillcrest-gcc.com

Hillcrest Golf & Country Club
30 State Rd. 129 S.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.6006 | siymca.org

Zinger Fitness
471 N. Huntersville Road
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.0011 | zingerfitness.com

FUNERAL HOMES

Meyers Funeral Home
1150 State Road 46 E.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.2701  
meyersfuneralhomes.com

Weigel Funeral Home
151 W. George St.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.3201 | weigelfh.com

GOVERNMENT,  SAFETY & 
UTILITIES

Batesville Economic Development
132 S. Main Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.933.6100  
batesville-in-economicdev.com

Batesville Fire & Rescue
115 E Catherine Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.2230 | batesvilleindiana.us/
departments/fire-department 

Batesville Police Department
132 S. Main Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.3131 | batesvilleindiana.us/
departments/police-department

Batesville Water & Gas Utility
7 N. Eastern Avenue
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.3811 | batesvilleindiana.us

CITY OF BATESVILLE
132 S. Main Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.933.6100 | batesvilleindiana.us

Serving Our Hometown Since 1990
BATESVILLE

812-934-6088
www.gehringinc.com

316 N. Main Street

GEHRING, INC.

Heating, Cooling and Electric
Home Appliances

48



Print Anything.

®

3 Generations of 
Signmaking Excelence

Quality Sign Manufacturing Since 2012... All Made In-House!

• Custom Signs •

• Quality Design •

• USA Manufacturing •

• Installation •

www.pro-prints.com  •  812-932-3800

info@pro-prints.com



DUKE ENERGY
2727 Central Avenue
Columbus, IN 47021
800.521.2232 | duke-energy.com 

Eagle Fire Company 
3028 Pearl Street
Oldenburg, IN 47036
812.934.5856 | @OldenburgFireDept

GROCERY, BEVERAGE & 
CONVENIENT STORES

Batesville BP 
904 State Road 229
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.3241 | @BP-America

Batesville Food Mart
1340 E. State Road 46
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.5550

Batesville Liquor Co.
315 Shopping Village
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.3017 | @batesvilleliquorco

Dotty’s Bulk Food 
1110 State Road 229
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.1626 | @dottysbulkfoods  

Harmeyer’s Market
203 S. Eastern Avenue
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.2610 | @Harmeyers-Market

Kroger - Batesville
1034 State Road 229 N.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.933.6200 | kroger.com

KTS Food Mart
1104 State Road 229
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.5680 | @KTS-Food-Mart 

Langen Meats
215 E. Pearl Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.2324  | langenmeats.com

The Village Store
22182 Main Street
Oldenburg, IN 47036
812.934.3011 | villagestoreiga.com

HEALTH & WELLNESS

AccuDoc Urgent Care
20 Alpine Drive
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.3224 | accudocurgentcare.com

Angel Light Therapeutic Massage 
13 E. George Street, Suite D
Batesville, IN 47006
812.363.5906
massagebatesvilleindiana.com 

Batesville Dental 
391 Northside Drive
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.3651 | batesvilledental.com

YOUR WAY TO
WELLNESS

Southeastern Indiana YMCA
30 State Road 129 S, Batesville, IN

812-934-6006 • siymca.org

50



Beacon Orthopaedics & Sports 
Medicine
1360 State Road 46 E.
Batesville, IN 47006
513.354.3700 | beaconortho.com

Children’s Health Care
124 S. State Road 46 W.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.933.6000 | cincinnatichildrens.org

Community Mental Health Center
215 E. George Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.4210 | cmhcinc.org

Hands on Healing Massage Therapy
209 N. Walnut Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.212.4597 
@handsonhealingmassagebatesville

Empowered Paths Health Coaching
981 State Road 46 E., Suite A
Batesville, IN 47006
812.212.8195 
empoweredpathshealthcoaching.com

Forefront  Dermatology
395 Northside Drive
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.2387 | seiderm.com

George’s Pharmacy & Medical 
Equipment
1198 State Road 46 E.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.6251 | georgespharmacy.com

MARGARET MARY HEALTH 
321 Mitchell Avenue
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.6624 | mmhealth.org

MARGARET MARY CANCER CENTER
24 Six Pine Ranch Road
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.4673 | mmhealth.org/cancer
 
MARGARET MARY REHABILITATION 
CENTER
206 State Route 129
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.6199 | mmhealth.org/rehab

51



MERCY HEALTH
1033 State Road 229
Batesville, IN 47006
513.215.9200 | mercy.com

Noel G. Garcia, DDS Family Dentistry
295 Winding Way
Batesville, IN 47006
812.933.0188 
batesvillefamilydentist.com

Principled Chiropractic
124 Cross County Plaza
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.6282 
@WalkInChiropracticWithDrChrisAult  

Providers for Autism Treatment and 
Habilitation (PATHABA)
4 S. Park Avenue, Suite 270 G
Batesville, IN 47006
812.890.3358 | pathaba.com

Reiki Bliss - Kelly Tunny, RN
812.756.0729 | Facebook Group

Scheele Orthodontics, Inc.
508 S. Mulberry Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.4040  
scheeleorthodontics.com

Southeast Indiana Health Center
920 County Line Road, Suite B
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.4515 | seihc.org

Transformational Healing Center
279 Central Avenue
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.3999
transformationalhealingcenter.org

HOME & GARDEN

Chaffee Turf Service, Inc.
1329 Lammers Pike
Batesville, IN  47006
812.934.6294 | @chaffeeturfservice

Craig Getty Decorative Painting
Batesville, IN 47006
775.762.1956 
craiggettydecorativepainting.com

Huffman Metalworks, LLC
10698 Messerschmidt Road
Brookville, IN 47012 
574.835.0783
huffmanmetalworks.com

Kurtz Lawn Care
47 Arlington Drive
Batesville, IN 47006
812.212.0032 | kurtzlawncare.com

Leising Excavating & Mulch Inc.
6876 E. State Road 46
Greensburg, IN 47240
812.934.5358  
leisingexcavatingandmulch.com

Miller’s Power Wash 
12598 N. Coonhunters Road
Batesville, IN 47006
812.871.8649 | millerspowerwash.com  

Pulskamps Flooring Plus
12 Dirks Rd.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.3944 | pulskamps.com

Red Forge, Inc. 
4552 State Rd. 46 E.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.9641 | redforgeweld.com

52



SHARP PAINTING LLC
Batesville, IN 47006
812.363.0329 | sharppaintingllc.com

SL Designs of Batesville
101 N. Main Street
Batesville, IN 47006
859.808.0054 | kitchencabinetsky.com

Sunshine Sisters
120 S. Depot Street
Batesville, IN 47006 
812.212.1748 | @
sunshinesistersbatesville

The Stone Studio 
20157 Five Point Road
Batesville, IN 47006
812.933.0200 | thestonestudio.com

INSURANCE

Allstate-Huntington Insurance Inc. 
374 Northside Drive, Suite I
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.0760   
allstate.com/mary-huntington

ASSURED PARTNERS 
4 W. Pearl Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.3061 | assuredpartners.com

Franklin County Farmers Mutual Ins.
500 Main Street
Brookville, IN 47012
765.647.5841 | fcfarmersmutual.org

HEALTHMARKETS INSURANCE 
AGENCY
374 Northside Drive, Suite B
Batesville, IN 47006
Josh Hountz: 812.212.3016
Alex Meer: 812.655.2987
healthmarkets.com

Indiana Farm Bureau Insurance
16 Saratoga Drive
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.4948 | infarmbureau.com

Konradi Insurance
976 State Road 46 E., Suite A
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.6600 | konradi123.com

Paul Ehrman State Farm Agency
1750 State Road 46 E.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.5795 | statefarm.com

Southeastern Insurance, H&R Block
4 Village Dr.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.3209 | southeastern-ins.com

53



54



VOLDICO - TEKULVE-VANKIRK 
AGENCY
976 State Rd. 46 E., Suite B
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.4447 | tekulvevankirk.com

LODGING, TRAVEL & TOURISM

Adventure in Travel
108 E. Boehringer Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.933.0800 | @Adventures-In-Travel

Best Western
1030 State Road 229 N.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.6262 | bestwestern.com

Franklin County Convention, 
Recreation & Visitors Commission
813 Main Street
Brookville, IN 47012
765.647.6522 | franklincountyin.com

Hickory Road Inn (Craft Retreat)
20116 Hickory Road
Batesville, IN 47006
812.933.0335 | hickoryroadinn.com

Indian Lakes -  Thousand Trails
7234 E. State Road 46
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.5496 | thousandtrails.com

Quality Inn
112 State Road 46 East
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.6185 | qualityinn.com

Ripley County Tourism Bureau
220 E. US 50
Versailles, IN 47042
812.689.7431 
ripleycountytourism.com

The Sherman
35 S. Main St.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.1000 | the-sherman.com

WALHILL FARM
857 Six Pine Ranch Road
Batesville, IN 47006
812-934.2600 | walhillfarm.com

MANUFACTURING, INDUSTRIAL 
& WHOLESALE 

Advanced Nitriding Solutions
1688 Lammers Pike
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.1010 | ans-ion.net

BATESVILLE 
1 Batesville Boulevard
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.7500 | batesville.com

BATESVILLE TOOL & DIE 
177 Six Pine Ranch Road
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.5616 | btdinc.com

= $AVE

Mary Huntington
812-932-0760
374 Northside Drive
Batesville, IN 47006

Subject to terms, conditions and availability. Savings vary. Allstate Property
and Casualty Insurance Co., Allstate Vehicle and Property Insurance Co.,
Allstate Insurance Co., Allstate Indemnity Co. © 2015 Allstate Insurance Co.

BUNDLE &
SAVE UP TO 30%

55



HILLENBRAND, INC.
1 Batesville Boulevard
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.7500 | hillenbrandinc.com 

HILLROM (BAXTER)
1069 State Road 46 E.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.7771 | hillrom.com

Integrity Tool
1116 State Road 46 W. 
Batesville, IN 47006
812.933.5421 | integritytoolinc.com

Med-Mizer, Inc.
80 Commerce Dr.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.2345 | med-mizer.com

Heartwood Manufacturing - Mock 
Woodworking 
1646 Lammers Pike
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.5920 | mockwoodworking.com

Ricca Chemical Company 
1490 Lammers Pike
Batesville, IN 47006
888.GO.RICCA | riccachemical.com

Straber Oil Co.
628 E. Pearl St.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.2910

THE MOREL COMPANY
300 Winding Way
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.6100 | morelcompany.com

Thrive Market
1736 Lammer Pike
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.1742 | thrivemarket.com

Wood-Mizer, LLC
27 Enterprise Dr.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.3111 | woodmizer.com

ORGANIZATIONS

American Red Cross - Indiana Region
1600 W. 3rd St
Bloomington, IN 47403
317.684.1441 
www.redcross.org/local/in

Batesville Area Arts Council (BAAC)
P.O. Box 307
Batesville, IN 47006
812.933.0355 | baacindiana.org

BATESVILLE AREA 
CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
301 Shopping Village
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.3101 | batesvillein.com

Batesville Area Columbians
624 Delaware Road
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.2729 | kofc.org

Batesville Historical Center
15 W. George Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.0999
batesvilleareahistoricalsociety.org

Batesville Area Resource Center
920 County Line Road
Batesville, IN 47006
batesvilleresourcecenter.com

56



Batesville Athletics Boosters
P.O. Box 274
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.4384 l batesvilleathletics.com

Batesville Beautification League
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.3723 | @BBL.BatesvilleIN

Batesville Community Education 
Foundation
P.O. Box 121
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.2194  
batesvilleeducationfoundation.org

Batesville Eagles #1130
104 W. Pearl Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.3610 | @be1130

Batesville Food Pantry
920 County Line Road, Suite C
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.2622  
batesvillefoodpantry.org 

Batesville Kiwanis
P.O. Box 4
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.4044  
kiwanisofbatesvillein.org

Batesville Lions Club
Batesville, IN 47006
812.212.0287 | @Batesville-Lions-Club

Batesville Main Street
132 S. Main Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.363.5254 |batesvillemainstreet.org

Batesville Mayor’s Youth Council
Batesville, IN 47006
batesvilleindiana.us/youth_council

Batesville Memorial Public Library
131 N. Walnut Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.4706 | ebatesville.com 

Batesville Rotary Club
P.O. Box 203
Batesville, IN 47006 
batesvillerotary.org

Coalition for a Drug-Free Batesville
132 S. Main Street
Batesville, IN  47006
812.933.6100 | drugfreebatesville.org

F.A.R.M. Club of Southeastern Indiana
424 W. Craven Street
Osgood, IN 47037
812.926.3654 | farmclubonline.com

Franklin County Chamber
813 Main Street
Brookville, IN 47012
765.647.3177 | fcchamber.net

Franklin County Community Foundation
527 Main Street 
Brookville, IN 47012
765.647.6810 | franklincountyindiana.com

57



Friends of the BMP Library
131 N. Walnut Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.4706  
ebatesville.com/friends-of-the-library

Hispanic Community Advisory 
Committee
920 County Line Road, Suite C
Batesville, IN 47006
@hispanicCommunityAdvisoryCommittee

Lifetime Resources, Inc.
13091 Benedict Drive
Dillsboro, IN 47018
812.432.5215 | lifetime-resources.org

Margaret Mary Health Foundation
P.O. Box 227
Batesville, IN 47006
812.933.5141
mmhealth.org/health-foundation

Mom2Mom
Batesville, IN 47006
734.787.9564
mom2mombatesville.org

New Horizons Rehabilitation 
237 Six Pine Ranch Rd.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.4528 | nhrinc.org

Oldenburg Franciscan Center
22143 Main Street
Oldenburg, IN 47036
812.933.6437  
oldenburgfranciscancenter.org

One Community One Family
920 County Line Road, Suite C
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.1026  
onecommunityonefamily.org

Phi Beta Psi Sorority
101 N. Walnut St.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.5800 | phibetapsi.org/about

Ripley County Chamber
220 East, US-50
Versailles, IN 47042
812.689.6654 | ripleycountychamber.org

Ripley County Community Foundation
13 E. George Street
Batesville, IN 47006 
812.933.1098 | rccfonline.org

Ripley County Girl Scouts 775
Batesville, IN 47006
812.221.1105 | girlscoutsindiana.org

Safe Passage Inc.
P.O. Box 235
Batesville, IN 47006
812.933.1990 | safepassageinc.org

Sisters of St. Francis
P.O. Box 100
Oldenburg, IN 47036
812.933.6460 | oldenburgfranciscans.org

Community
Mental Health

Center, Inc.
""YYoouurr  ppaarrttnneerr  iinn  

iinntteeggrraatteedd  hheeaalltthhccaarree""

FFoorr  mmoorree  iinnffoorrmmaattiioonn,,  
ccaallll 881122--553377--11330022.. 

24 Hour Toll Free Crisis Line
877-849-1248

www.cmhcinc.org

58



So Loved Kids Clothing Closet
Batesville, IN 47006
Look up on Facebook Group

Southeast Indiana Workforce Investment 
Board
4555 Central Avenue, Suite 1300
Columbus, IN 47203  
in.gov/dwd/workonesoutheast/wdb

Southeastern Indiana Economic 
Opportunity Corp
110 Importing Street
Aurora, IN 47001
812.926.1585 | sieoc.org 

Southeastern Indiana Voices for Children
4 S. Park Avenue
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.0333 | voicesforchildren.net

Sunman American Legion Post 337
412 Eastern Avenue
Sunman, IN 47041 
812.623.2055  |    legionpost337sunman.org

Totes for Tots & Teens (Project T3) 
Batesville, IN 47006
812.933.1519 | projectt3.org

Versailles American Legion Post 173
119 S. Washington Street
Versailles, IN 47042
812.689.6400  
centennial.legion.org/indiana/post173 

Veterans of Foreign Wars #3183
132 E. Boehringer Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.4109 | @VFWAuxiliary3183

PERSONAL SERVICES & CARE

Band Box Formalwear & Dry Cleaners 
114 E. Boehringer Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.3322  
@bandboxformalwearanddrycleaners 

Guys & Gals Quarters, Inc.
22 Saratoga Drive
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.2544 
guysandgalsquarters.com

Hidden Beauty Salon
2 N. Huntersville Road
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.4247 | @Hidden-Beauty-Salon

Hannah Shane-Mosher at Head2Toe
14204 N. Morris West St.
Batesville, IN 47006
812-212-4607 | @head2toe.morris

Lisa’s Sew & Tux
2033 State Road 229
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.2585 | lisasewtux.com 

Maggie’s Wash & Dry
1202 Remmington Park Drive
Batesville, IN 47006
@MaggiesWashandDry

Precision Body Glam, LLC
983 State Road 46 East
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.5300  
precisionbodyglam.org

59



Precision Hair Designs
1198 State Road 46 E., Suite C
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.3700  
precisionhairdesigns.com

S & B DRIVING SCHOOL
301 Shopping Village 
Batesville, IN 47006
812.576.7233  
sbdrivingschool.com

Sharper Image Salon LLC
209 S. Main Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.3000 
@SharperImageSalonBatesville

Shear Magic Family Hair Care
108 N. Huntersville Road
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.2929  
@Shear-Magic-Family-Hair-Care

Strands Salon & Day Spa
308 E. Pearl Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.5131  
@Strands-Salon-Day-Spa

Sunshine and Sparkles Cleaning 
Service
Batesville, IN 47006
812.212.6456 
@sunshineandsparklescleaning

Thepolish.style
Batesville, IN 47006
812.415.4147 | thepolish.style

Water-Tek, Inc.
8 N. Depot Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.0218 | water-tek.net

PET & PET SERVICES

Daisy’s Doggie Daycare
471 N. Huntersville Road
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.PUPS  
batesvilledoggiedaycare.com

DogWatch of Southeast Indiana
Versailles, IN 47042
812.756.0586 | dogwatchseindiana.com

Golden Sudz Grooming
1126 County Line Road
Batesville, IN 47006
812-212-4059  | goldensudzgrooming.com

Tri-County Veterinary Clinic 
1122 Tekulve Road
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.3361 | tri-county-vet.com

PHOTOGRAPHY & VIDEOGRAPHY

Claire Gratz Photography 
215 N. Walnut Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.212.7091 | clairegratz.com

Jen Saner Photography and Design
Batesville, IN 47006
812.621.1241 | jensaner.com

 

 

Offering Two Convenient Locations

 

WE OFFER BOTH CLASSROOM 
AND ONLINE SESSIONS TO 

ACCOMMODATE YOUR 
BUSY SCHEDULES!

S&B Driving School opened in January 2008 and we are the 

oldest and longest running driving school in the area.  

When we opened our doors in St. Leon we initially had 3 

instructors and two cars.  In a span of eleven years 

we have expanded into two locations, St. Leon and Batesville 

and we now have 10 instructors and seven cars! 

S&B Driving School, Inc.
7484 Christina Drive, Suite 102

West Harrison, IN 47060
(located off SR 46 / behind Sunoco in St. Leon)

S&B Driving School, Inc.
301 Shopping Village
Batesville, IN 47006

(located next to Randy’s Roadhouse in Village Square)

812-576-SAFE
www.sbdrivingschool.com

60



Marsha Combs Photography 
215 N. Walnut Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.560-2074 | marshacombsphoto.com

Media Muse Studios
Batesville, IN 47006
513.295.6533  
mediamusestudios.com

PRINTING, PROMO PRODUCTS 
AND SIGNAGE

Green Sign Company
1045 E. Freeland Road
Greensburg, IN 47240
812.663.2550 | greensignco.com

Perfect Image 
202 Boehringer Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.9600

Peter Paul Office Equipment
123 S. Walnut Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.3410 | peterpauloffice.com

Pro-Prints Sign Imaging LLC
394 Northside Drive
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.3800 | pro-prints.com

The Office Shop
131 Batesville Shopping Village 
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.5611 | officeshop.net

Whitewater Printing Solutions
531 Main Street
Brookville, IN 47012
765.647.4221 | whitewaterpub.com

REAL ESTATE, MOVING & 
STORAGE

46W Storage
1120 State Road 46 West
Batesville, IN 47006
812.363.6164 | 46wstorage.com

Beacon Builders
Batesville, IN 47006
317.258.0140 | beacon-builders.com 

Depot Square Flats
315 E. Pearl Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.3378 | depotsquareflats.com

Konradi Properties, LLC
Batesville, IN 47006
812.525.6100

Lighthouse Storage
513 Boehringer Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.547.9899 #5 | lighthousestorage.net

Lincoln Realty 
121 Batesville Shopping Village #B
Batesville, IN 47006
877.811.1114 | lincoln-realty.com

Lohmiller Realty 
321 N. Walnut Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.6191 | lohmillerrealestate.com

61



Lohmiller Realty, Rheadawn Young 
Batesville, IN 47006
812.498.9332 | lohmillerrealestate.com

Southeastern Indiana Title, Inc.
1046 State Road 46 E.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.3208 

The Garrett Group-
Lohmiller Real Estate
321 N. Walnut St.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.528.6683 | batesvillesbest.com

TUDOR SQUARE REALTY
118 State Road 46 E.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.8000 | tudorsquare.com

RELIGIOUS ORGANIZATION

Batesville Christian Church
1294 Columbus Avenue
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.5147  
batesvillechristianchurch.org

Batesville United Methodist Church
106 S. Park Avenue
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.3137 | batesvilleumc.org

Berean Baptist Church
364 Six Pine Ranch Road
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.4616 | thebereanbaptist.com

Church on Fire Ministries 
1170 State Road 229
Batesville, IN 47006
513.367.7772 | mychurchonfire.org

Church on the Rock 
407 N. Township Line Rd.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.5192 | cotraog.org

Community Church of Batesville
103 E. George Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.0922 | icommunitychurch.com

Holy Family Church
3027 Pearl Street 
Oldenburg, IN 47036
812.934.3013  
holyfamilychurcholdenburgin.com

St. Anthony of Padua Catholic Church
4773 E. Morris Church Street
Morris, IN 47033
812.934.6218 | stanthonymorris.org 

St. John’s United Church of Christ
300 N. Huntersville Road
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.4144 | stjohnsuccbatesville.org

St. Louis Catholic Parish
13 St. Louis Place
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.3204   | stlouis-batesville.org 

RESTAURANT & SPECIALTY FOOD

Amack’s Well Community Coffee House
103 E. George Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.9355    |  amackswell.com

Annabel’s Sweet Treats & Healthy Eats
Batesville, IN 47006
812.212.3943
@groups/annabels.sweet.treats

B & G Dairy Bar 
510 S. Meridian Street
Sunman, IN 47041
812.623.3728 | @BGDairyBar

62



Batesville Cheese Company
Batesville, IN 47006
812.614.2308 
batesvillecheesecompany.com

Batesville Nutrition
214 Cross County Plaza
Batesville, IN 47006
812.212.4074 or 812.216.9631
@batesvilleindiananutrition

Big Four Cafe
121 Depot Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.3687 | bigfourcafe.com

Brau Haus, The
22170 Water Street
Oldenburg, IN 470361
812.934.4840 | oldenburgbrauhaus.com

Classic Pizza
801 Tekulve Road
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.4747 | classicpizzabatesville.com

Creek Bottom Brewery Taproom
3012 Sycamore Street 
Oldenburg, IN 47036
812.212.3362 | creekbottombrew.com

Dunkin’ - Batesville
904 State Road 229
Batesville, IN 47006
812-932-0505 | dunkindonuts.com

Ertel Cellars Winery, Inc.
3794 E. County Rd. 1100 N.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.933.1500 | ertelcellarswinery.com

Hot Head Burrito
1029 State Road 229
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.1500 | hotheadburritos.com

Ison’s Family Pizza
117 E. George Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.933.0333 | isonsfamilypizza.com 

63



Izzy’s at Hillcrest
850 N. Walnut Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.4999 | izzysathillcrest.com

LAROSA’S FAMILY PIZZERIA
104 State Road 46 E.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.3924 | larosas.com

LiL’ Charlie’s Restaurant & Brewery
504 E. Pearl Street 
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.6392 | lilcharlies.com

MCDONALD’S
320 Cross County Plaza
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.4242 | mcdonalds.com

Pearl Street Pub
3034 Pearl Street
Batesville, IN 47036
812.934.3550 | @ThePubOldenburg

Pizza Haus
104 E. Boehringer Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.4004 | pizzahauspizza.com 

Pizza King
18 Saratoga Drive
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.5464 | pizzakingonline.com

Randy’s Roadhouse
151 Batesville Shopping Village
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.4900 | randysroadhouse.com

Schmidt Bakery 
125 Batesville Shopping Village
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.4501 | schmidtbakery.com

SKYLINE CHILI
914 State Rd. 229
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.5554 | skylinechili.com

Snikkers & Peanuts
Batesville, IN 47006
812.623.2363 | @Snikkers-and-Peanuts  

Subway
126 Cross County Plaza
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.3358 | subway.com

The Dive Bar & Grill
412 Eastern Avenue, Suite A
Sunman, IN 47041
812.623.4040 | @The-Dive-Bar-and-Grill

The Galley (Commerical Kitchen)
16 E. Boehringer Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.212.1086 | thegalleybatesville.com

The Sherman
35 S. Main St.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.1000 | the-sherman.com

BATESVILLE
104 State Road 46 E.

DINE IN | CARRYOUT | DELIVERY

TRY OUR APP
LAROSAS.COM

64



ToGo Delivers (Food Delivery Service)
Batesville, IN 47006
812.727.8800 | togodelivers.com 

Toro’s Mexican Restaurant 
1044 State Road 229 N.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.933.0159 | acapulcomexres.com

Tuba’s Place
425 S. Park Avenue
Batesville, IN 47006
812.933.9991 | @Tubas-Place

Wagner’s Village Inn
22171 Main Street
Oldenburg, IN 47036
812.934.3854 | @WagnersInOldenburg

Wendy’s
11 Alpine Dr.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.2984 | wendys.com

SHOPPING & SPECIALTY RETAIL

A Beautiful World, LLC
22163 Main Street
Oldenbrurg, IN 47006
812.212.9621 | abeautifulworldshop.com

AC/EC Bath Bombs 
Batesville, IN 47006
812.212.0543 | @ac.ec.bathbombs

Andrea Designs
Batesville, IN 47006 
812.932.1202  
andreawagnerdesigns.com

Batesville Farm & Tractor
4899 State Road 46 E.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.5572 | batesvillefarm.com

Bird in a Tree Boutique
29 N. Main Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.BIRD | birdinatreeboutique.com

Blue Mum Soap Co. 
Batesville, IN 47006
812.212.1503  
@bluemumsoapcompany

Bohman Christmas Tree Farm
387 N. County Road 1000 E.
Greensburg, IN 47240
812.934.4257 
bohmanchristmastrees.com

Carriage House Antiques
22159 Main Street
Oldenburg, IN 47036
812.932.2070
carriagehouseantiquesoldenburg.com

Concepts Custom Framing & Gifts 
200 N. Walnut Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.6161  
@ConceptsCustomFraming 

65



Country Finds Flea Market
14188 N. Washington, Unit A (Morris)
Batesville, IN 47006
812.584.5517 | @kgthomasson

DAFFODILLY’S FLOWERS & GIFTS
1 E. George Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.1284 | daffodillysflowers.com

Geis Electronics
11 E. George Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.2116 | @GeisElectronics

Gypsy Soul Essential Oil & Gifts
209 N. Walnut Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.212.2106 | @LovableGypsySoul

Hertel’s Shoe Store
118 E. Boehringer Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.3801 

Jack & Jo’s Haus
7 S. Eastern Avenue
Batesville, IN 47006
678.451.6662 | @jackandjoshaus 

Joan’s T-Shirt Printing
228 N. Township Line Road
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.2616 | @JoansTShirtPrinting

Karie’s Attic
33 N. Main Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.212.1078 | @karies.attic

Mary Kay - Lori Maple Sales Director
Batesville, IN 47006
812.212.1396 | marykay.com/lorimaple

Maurices
214 Cross County Plaza
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.5892 | maurices.com

Megan’s Amazing Deals
7 S. Eastern Avenue
Batesville, IN 47006
260.210.1964  
megansamazingdeals.com

Ohio Valley Goodwill (Batesville)
1348 State Rd. 46
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.6349 | goodwillbargains.com

Players Shield
Batesville, IN 47006
812.212.2823 | playersshield.com  

PULSKAMPS FLOORING PLUS
12 Dirks Road
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.3944 | pulskamps.com

RomWeber Marketplace
7 S. Eastern Avenue
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.2606 |romwebermarketplace.com

Schwestern Gallery of Arts
22169 Main St.
Oldenburg, IN 47036
812.933.0360 | @schwesterngalleryofarts

Shoe Sensation
210 Cross County Plaza
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.7463 | shoesensation.com

Sunshine Sisters
120 S. Depot Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.212.1748
sunshine-sisters.square.site

66



St. Joseph’s Shop
374 Northside Dr. Suite H
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.1286 | @St-Josephs-Shop

The Bookshelf
101 N. Walnut St.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.5800 | bookshelfbatesville.com

The Golden Turtle Trading Center 
22134 Main St.
Oldenburg, IN 47036 
812.932.4571 
@goldenturtletradingcenter 

The Old Schubox
213 N. Walnut St.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.363.4230 | @theoldschubox

The Sherman
16 E. George Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.1000 | the-sherman.com/shop 

The Stitch In Time
19 E. George Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.0174 | thestitchintime.net

Three Points Fiber Mill Inc.
7533 E. Hoff Road
Sunman, IN 47041
812.363.3876 | threepointsfibermill.com

Tim Weberding Woodworking
Batesville, IN 47006
865.430.8811 | timweberding.com

Tri-State Artisans
141 Shopping Village
Batesville, IN 47006
812.528.5748 | tsartisans.com

Twice Blessed Resale of Oldenburg 
147 Batesville Shopping Village
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.1414  
twiceblessedresale.com

Walnut Street Variety Shop
33 N. Main Street
Batesville, IN 47006
812.932.2666
@Walnut-Street-Variety-Shop

Weberding Carving Shop  
1230 State Rd. 46 E.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.3710 | weberding.com

TRANSPORTATION

Batesville Aviation Services
25222 Enochsburg Road
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.7593 | batesvilleaviation.com

Transmark Logistics
1780 S. County Road 850 E
Greensburg, IN 47240
812.663.9400  
transmarklogistics.com

67



WEDDING AND EVENT 
RENTALS

Meyer Rentals
Batesville, IN 47006
812.212.0873 | meyerrentalsllc.com

Negangard Tent and Party Rental
150 E. Beech Street
Osgood, IN 47037
812.689.1124 
osgoodpartyexpress.com

Party Time
812.651.0601 
partytimebatesville.com

RomWeber Party Place
7 South Eastern Avenue
Batesville, IN 47006
513.519.9936 
partyplacebatesville.com

The Event Rental Gallery 
Batesville, IN, 47006
812.212.5164 
theeventrentalgallery.com

WALHILL FARM
857 Six Pine Ranch Rd.
Batesville, IN 47006
812.934.2600 | walhillfarm.com

68





Alphabetical Business Directory
46 W Storage
A Beautiful World
AC/EC Bath Bombs
AccuDoc Urgent Care
Advanced Nitriding Solutions
Adventures in Travel
Aging Care Solutions
Agresta, Storms & O’Leary, PC 
Allstate - Huntington Insurance Inc. 
Amack’s Well Community Coffee House 
American Red Cross
Andrea Designs LLC
Angel Light Therapeutic Massage
Annabel’s Sweet Treats  
Anytime Fitness 
Assured Partners
B & G Dairy Bar
Band Box Formalwear & Dry Cleaners
Batesville 
Batesville Area Arts Council
Batesville Area Chamber of Commerce
Batesville Area Columbians
Batesville Area Historical Center
Batesville Area Resource Center
Batesville Athletic Boosters
Batesville Aviation Services
Batesville Beautification League
Batesville BP
Batesville Cheese Company
Batesville Christian Church
Batesville Chrysler-Dodge-Jeep, Inc.
Batesville Community Education 
   Foundation
Batesville Comm. School Corporation
Batesville Dental 
Batesville Eagles (FOE) #1130  
Batesville Economic Development
Batesville Farm & Tractor Supply
Batesville Farmers Market
Batesville Fire and Rescue 
Batesville Food Mart 
Batesville Food Pantry
Batesville Kiwanis
Batesville Leader
Batesville Lions Club
Batesville Liquor Co.
Batesville Main Street
Batesville Mayor’s Youth Council
Batesville Memorial Public Library
Batesville Neighbors
Batesville Nutrition
Batesville Police Department
Batesville Rotary Club
Batesville Soccer Club
Batesville Tool & Die 

Batesville United Methodist Church
Batesville Water & Gas Utility
Batesville Youth Baseball/Softball
BatesvilleOnline.com
Beacon Builders
Beacon Orthopaedics & Sports
  Medicine
Bedel’s Marathon
Berean Baptist Church
Bessler’s Trackside Auto Depot
Best Western
Biergarten/Bier Hall
Big Four Café
Bird Hollow Construction
Bird in a Tree Boutique
Blue Mum Soap Co.
Bohman Christmas Tree Farm
Bookshelf, The
Brau Haus, The
Bruns-Gutzwiller
Buckley’s Service Center
Carriage House Antiques
Carter Lumber
Celebration Sounds 
Chaffee Turf Service, Inc.
Chateau of Batesville
Children’s Health Care 
Church on Fire Ministries
Church on the Rock 
City of Batesville
Civista Bank
Clare Gratz Photography
Classic Pizza
Clear Point Federal Bank & Trust
Coalition for a Drug-Free Batesville 
Community Church of Batesville
Community Mental Health Ctr, Inc.
Computer Solutions & Innovations
Concepts Custom Framing & Gifts 
Cook Performance 
Country Finds Flea Market
Craig Getty Decorative Painting
Creek Bottm Brewery Taproom
D & B Martial Arts
Daffodilly’s Flowers & Gifts
Daily News
Daisy’s Doggie Daycare
Darren Gunter Excavating
Dearborn County Chamber
Depot Square Flats
Digitech Advertising & Marketing
DogWatch of Southeast Indiana
Doll’s Orchard
Dotty’s Bulk Food Basket
Downtown Auto & Muffler 

70



Aphabetical Business Directory
Duke Energy
Dunkin’ - Batesville
Dunlap Supply
Dyslexia Solutions: Tutoring That Works!
Eagle Fire Company
East Indiana Area Health Education Ctr 
Edward Jones - Joni Dunn
Edward Jones - Tyler Oda
Empowered Paths Health Coaching
Enneking Auto Body Inc.
Ertel Cellars Winery, Inc.
Evergreen Design & Construction
eXtend Marketing Partners
F.A.R.M. Club of Southeastern Indiana
Farm Credit Mid-America
FCN Bank
Fifth Third Bank
First Financial Bank 
Food & Growers Association
Forefront Dermatology 
Franklin County Chamber 
Franklin County Comm. Foundation
Franklin County Farmers Mutual 
  Insurance
Franklin County Tourism
Friends of the BMP Library
Friendship State Bank 
Gehring, Inc.
Geis Electronics
George’s Pharmacy & Medical 
  Equipment 
German American Bank
Gibson Theatre
Giesting Financial
Gillman Home Center
Glenn Shepard
Global Atlantic Financial Group
Glynnadam, Inc.
Golden Sudz Grooming
Golden Turtle Trading Center
Great Plains Communications
Green Sign Company
Greensburg/Decatur Co Chamber
Grief Leaders
Guys & Gals Quarters, Inc.
Gypsy Soul Essential Oils & Gifts
H & R Block
Hands on Healing Massage Therapy
Hannah Shane-Mosher at Head2Toe
Harmeyer’s Market 
Health Markets Insurance Agency
Heartwood Manufacturing, LLC
Hertel’s Shoe Store
Hickory Road Inn
Hidden Beauty Salon

Hillcrest Golf & Country Club
Hillenbrand Capital Partners
Hillenbrand, Inc. & Batesville 
Hillrom
Hirt & Ellco
Holy Family Church
Hot Head Burrrito
Hountz Concrete Construction, Inc
Huffman Metalworks, LLC
Indian Lakes -  Thousand Trails
Indiana Farm Bureau Insurance
Indiana Grand Racing & Casino
Indiana Small Business Development 
  Center
Indiana Tech University
Integrity Tool, Inc.
Ison’s Family Pizza 
Ivy Tech Community College
Izzy’s at Hillcrest
Jack & Jo’s Haus
Jen Saner Photography
Joan’s T-Shirt Printing
John Gehring Electric
Karie’s Attic
Kestler Farms, Inc.
KFC/Taco Bell
Kids Discovery Factory, Inc. 
Koch Auto Parts & Service, Inc.
Konradi Insurance Services
Konradi Properties, LLC
Kroger Company - Batesville
KTS Food Mart 
Kurtz Lawn Care
Laker Electric & Plumbing
Landco Excavating
Langen Meats
LaRosa’s Family Pizzeria
Lee’s Country RV
Leising Excavating & Mulch Inc. 
Lewis Kappes, P.C.
Lifetime Resources, Inc.
Lighthouse Storage
LiL’ Charlie’s Restaurant & Brewery
Lincoln  Realty
Lisa L. W. Dorrell, J. D., Lawyer, LLC
Lisa’s Sew & Tux
Lohmiller Realty
Lohmiller Realty - Karen Pope Cannady
Lohmiller Realty - Rheadawn Young
Lohrum Electrical LLC
Mack Advisory Group
Maggie’s Wash & Dry
Margaret Mary Health 
Margaret Mary Health Foundation
Marsha Combs Photography

71



Alphabetical Business Directory
Mary Kay Sales Director- Lori Maple
Maurices
Mawpaws Flea Market
McDonald’s 
Med-Mizer, Inc. 
Media Muse Studios
Megan’s Amazing Deals
Mercy Health
Meyer Rentals 
Meyers Funeral Home
Miller’s Power Wash
Miss Shannon’s Music Studio
Mom2Mom
Moore Law Office
Negangard Ten and Party Rental, LLC.
New Horizons Rehabilitation 
New Point Stone Company
Noel G. Garcia, DDS Family Dentistry
Ohio Valley Goodwill
Olco Inc.
Oldenburg Academy
Oldenburg Franciscan Center
Oldenburg Service LLC.
One Community One Family
Paramount Staffing
Party Time
Paul Ehrman State Farm Agency
Paul H. Rohe Co., Inc.
Pearl Street Pub 
Perfect Image
Peter Paul Office Equipment
Phi Beta Psi Sorority
Pizza Haus
Pizza King
Players Shield
PNC Bank
Precision Body Glam, LLC
Precision Hair Designs 
Principled Chiropractic of Batesville
Pro-Prints Sign Imaging LLC
Providers for Autism Treatment &  
   Habilitation
Pulskamps Flooring Plus
Quality Auto Mart & Service 
Quality Inn
Randy’s Roadhouse
RBSK Partners PC
Red Forge, Inc. 
Reiki Bliss - Kelly Tunny, RN
Ricca Chemical Company
Ripley County Chamber 
Ripley County Community Foundation
Ripley County Girl Scouts 775
Ripley County Tourism Bureau

Ripley Publishing Company
RomWeber Flats 
RomWeber MarketPlace
Romweber Party Place
Rowland Graphics, LLC
S & B Driving School
Safe Passage Inc.
Scheele Orthodontics, Inc.
Scheidler Web Solutions
Schmidt Bakery
Schuerman Law 
Schwestern Gallery of Art
Sentinel Wealth Strategies, LLC
Sharp Painting LLC
Sharper Image Salon LLC 
Shear Magic Family Hair Care 
Shoe Sensation
SimplBiz
Sisters of St. Francis
Skyline Chili
SL Designs of Batesville
Snikkers & Peanuts 
So Loved Kids Closet
Southeast Indiana Health Center 
Southeast Indiana Workforce
   Investment Board
Southeastern Indiana Dance
Southeastern Indiana Title 
Southeastern Indiana Economic 
   Opptortunity Corporation 
Southeastern Indiana Title
Southeastern Indiana Voices for
   Children 
Southeastern Indiana YMCA
Southeastern Insurance
St. Andrews Health Campus
St. Anthony of Padua Catholic Church
St. John’s United Church of Christ
St. Joseph’s Shop
St. Louis Catholic Parish 
St. Louis Catholic School
Stephanie Bauer, CPA
Straber Oil Co.
Strands Salon & Day Spa
Studioten86 Photography 
Subway
Sunman American Legion #337
Sunshine and Sparkles Cleaning Service
Sunshine Sisters
Tax Issues Resolved
The Beacon 
The Cell Guy
The Daily News
The Dive Bar & Grill

72



Alphabetical Member Directory
The Event Rental Gallery, LLC
The Galley
The Garrett Group - Lohmiller Realty
The Golden Turtle Trading Company
The Morel Company
The Office Shop
The Old Schubox
The Sherman 
The Simons Company
The Stitch in Time
The Stone Studio LLC 
The Studio
The Village Store
Thepolish.style
Three Points Fiber Mill
Thrive Market 
Tim Weberding Woodworking, LLC 
Timonera Law Office, LLC
ToGo Delivers
Toro’s Mexican Restaurant
Total Tech Connection 
Totes for Tots & Teens (Project T3)
Transformational Healing Center
Transmark Logistics LLC
Tri-County Collision Center
Tri-County Veterinary Clinic 

Tri-State Artisans
True Blue Autos
TruStar Partners
Tuba’s Place
Tudor Square Realty
Twice Blessed Resale of Oldenburg 
Academy
Up-Top Roofing
Van by the River Productions
Versailles American Legion Post 173
Veterans of Foreign Wars, Post 3183
Voegele Auto Supply Inc
Vogt’s Farm 
Voldico Tekulve-VanKirk Insurance
Wagner’s Village Inn
Walhill Farm 
Wallpe Heating & Cooling
Walnut Street Variety Shop
Water-Tek, Inc
Weberding Carving Shop
Weigel Funeral Home
Wendy’s 
Widener Automotive, Inc.
Wood-Mizer, LLC
WRBI Country 103.9
Zinger Fitness

73



 List of Advertisers - Thank You 
Amack’s Well   24
Allstate - Huntington Insurance Inc.             55
Assured Partners 57
Batesville Dental  51
Batesville Memorial Public Library 57
Batesville Tool & Die  32
City of Batesville 10
Community Mental Health Ctr, Inc. 58
Daffodilly’s Flowers & Gifts 67
Daily News 40
Digitech Ads & BatesvilleOnline.com 42 
Enneking Auto Body Inc. 43
FCN Bank 45
First Financail Bank 46
Franklin County Farmers Mutual Ins. 54
Friendship State Bank 76
Gehring, Inc. 48
George’s Pharmacy & Medial Equipment 52
Great Plains Communications 74
Health Markets Insurance Agency 66
Hillenbrand, Inc. & Batesville  18
Ivy Tech Community College 47
Izzy’s at Hillcrest 61
KFC/Taco Bell 66
LaRosa’s Family Pizzeria 64
Lohrum Electrical 59
Margaret Mary Health  16

McDonald’s  65
Media Muse Studios 61
Oldenburg Academy 36
Pro-Prints Sign Imaging LLC 49
Ripley County Community Foundation 67
Ripley County Girl Scouts 775 67
Rowland Graphics 69
S & B Driving School 60
Scheele Orthodontics 53
Sentinel Wealth Strategies, LLC 37
Skyline Chili 66
SL Designs of Batesville 67
Southeastern Indiana YMCA 50
St. Andrews Health Campus 44
St. Louis Catholic School 36
Subway of Batesville 62
The Batesville Leader 41 
The Gibson Theatre 35
The Sherman 63
Tri-State Artisans 68
Tudor Square Realty 2
Van by the River Productions 69
Voldico Tekulve-Vankirk Insurance 56
Walhill Farm  68
Water-Tek, Inc 73
WRBI Country 103.9 75

Great Plains Communications keeps pace with 
technology and increasing bandwidth demands to 

become a leading regional network and fiber 
services provider, serving over 200 communities in 

Nebraska and Southeastern Indiana.

YOUR LOCAL PROVIDER

HIGH-PERFORMING NETWORK. 
HIGH-PERFORMING PEOPLE.
866.382.4968 | etczone.com

74



LOCAL NEWS
LOCAL WEATHER
LOCAL SPORTS
LOCAL ENTERTAINMENT

DAILY

ON-AIR AND ONLINE
Wherever you are - we're there for you.



  FRIENDSHIP | DILLSBORO | RISING SUN | VERSAILLES | VEVAY | BATESVILLE | LAWRENCEBURG | MADISON

812-667-5101 | friendshipstatebank.com

Equal 
Opportunity 
Lender

NMLS#454283

INSURANCE AND INVESTMENT PRODUCTS ARE:  NOT A DEPOSIT; NOT FDIC INSURED; NOT INSURED BY ANY FEDERAL GOVERNMENT AGENCY; NOT GUARANTEED BY THE BANK; MAY GO DOWN IN VALUE.

812-667-5101 | Request an online quote at friendshipins.com

FARM - CROPHOME - AUTO - COMMERCIAL

BANKING FRIENDS YOU CAN RELY ON

Lafe Dobbs
Loan O�cer
NMLS#1899888

Karin Johnson 
Branch Manager

Amy Fryman
Business Development

Roxi Collins
Head Teller

Hwy 46

SR
 1

29

Across Hwy 46 

from the YMCA

Find us at the intersection of 
Highway 46 & State Rd 129 - 
across from the YMCA in Batesville. 


